

## **Coastal Camera Club Youth Membership Application**

Please use this form to apply for Youth Membership in the Coastal Camera Club. You must be from 14 to 17 years old to apply. Please complete this form and have it signed by a parent or legal guardian. Applications should be mailed to Coastal Camera Club, P.O. Box 79, Lewes, DE 19958.

A Youth Member may participate only in CCC activities that are held on-line.

.(PLEASE PRINT)	
Name:	
Date of Birth:	
School/Grade:	
	Parent/Guardian phone:
	Parent/Guardian Email:
Preferred Username:	☐ Please use my email address for my username
will only use your email addres	mmunications are transmitted electronically via mailing lists. Coastal Camera Club s for Club communications. Coastal Camera Club will not distribute your email phone information will only be used for Emergency contact.)
onto the "Members Only" section	d, you will receive an email with your username and temporary password to sign on of our web site ( <a href="http://www.coastalcameraclub.com">http://www.coastalcameraclub.com</a> ). In the Members Only le by providing us with the additional information about your interests.
	astal Camera Club (CCC), I hereby give permission to the CCC to use any of my the CCC website or any of their promotional material.
Signature of Applicant:	
	Date <u>:</u>
Signature of Parent/Legal Guar	rdian:
	Date:

## RELEASE OF LIABILITY

COASTAL CAMERA CLUB
RELEASE OF LIABILITY: Youth Membership - READ BEFORE SIGNING
As the the parent or legal guardian of Youth Member Name
The Coastal Camera Club's goal is to provide an enjoyable, safe and educational program for all of our participants. However, the participant hereby acknowledges that there are risks associated with these events and activities (whether indoors or outdoors) including potential damage to one's health and/or equipment.
The participant further acknowledges that he/she assumes all responsibility for any accident personal loss, injury or property damage incurred to them while participating in this event of activity or while traveling to and from the Coastal Camera Club program. By signing this RE LEASE OF LIABILITY FORM the undersigned participant hereby declares that he/she is in satisfactory physical condition and health, and believes to be capable of participating in such an outdoor or indoor photography event or activity. The participant also declares that he/she is fully and completely aware of any associated risks created by field locations and weather of the event or activity.
RELEASE, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT - The undersigned participant of the event or activity hereby agrees to release, indemnify and hold harmless Coastal Camera Club, and any of its guides, officers, agents or volunteers from against any and all claims, demands, damages, defense costs or liability of any kind which may result from the event or activity.
Signature (please sign accordingly):
Parent/Legal Guardian signature:
Date

(rev. 6/2021)